
UMPIRE'S INCIDENT REPORT 

USA PARA ATHLETICS TRIALS 

EVENT: _________________________ HEAT/ SECTION: __________ LANE: ______    HIP NUMBER: _______ 

BIB NUMBER: ________   TEAM: ______________   LOCATION:_____________________ TIME: _______ AM PM 

COLOR OF JERSEY: ___________   COLOR RACER: __________   MEN _____ WOMEN _____   Age Grp ______ 

DESCRIPTION OF INFRACTION (who, what, where, when) & RULE # 
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

UMPIRE SIGNATURE: ______________________________   DATE:        /        / 

17.8 

18.5 

18.2 
18.4 

WPA Rules 2022
Running Violations 

False Start 

Inside lane line/curb

Touches not over line/curb
 Obstruction/impeding 

W/C passing impeding 

Leaving the track before finish 
18.9 

VI - Guide finished before Runner 19.4

VI - Broken tether  6.15.3 

VI - Improper guiding 7.9 / 7.10 

VI – Guide/Athlete not tethered 7.93 

VI - 5000 did not use 2nd  guide 7.12.2 

Finished race without prosthetic 6.12.1 

6.12.3a 

23.6 

18.7 

5.4 

Arm prosthetic 

Exchange zone 

Break line 

Miscellaneous 

Failure to participate 

Failure to report to call room 5.5 
Illegal Assistance 7.2 

REFEREE'S DECISION: ______________________________________________________________________________ 

_ ___________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

DATE:       /  / ____   TIME: _______ AM PM    REFEREE SIGNATURE  ______________________________________ 

Finishline 

18.6




