UMPIRE'S INCIDENT REPORT USA PARA ATHLETICS TRIALS

EVENT:	HEAT/ SECT	ION:	LANE	:	HIP NUMBER: _	
BIB NUMBER: TEAM: _		LOCATION:_			TIME:	AM PM
COLOR OF JERSEY:	COLOR RACER: _		MEN	_ WOMEN _	Age Grp)
DESCRIPTION OF INFRACTION (w	ho, what, where,	when) & RU	LE #			
UMPIRE SIGNATURE:		DA ⁻	TE:/			
WPA Rules 2022			ĭ	*	* * *	
Running Violations			EN DESER			
False Start	17.8					
Inside lane line/curb	18.5			RINGS		
Touches not over line/curb	18.6		<i>\\\\\\\</i>	8 3		_ \
Obstruction/impeding	18.2		////////		$\langle \cdot \rangle / \langle \cdot \rangle$	
W/C passing impeding	18.4					
Leaving the track before finish	18.9					
VI - Guide finished before Runner	19.4					5000
VI - Broken tether	6.15.3					
VI - Improper guiding	7.9 / 7.10					
VI – Guide/Athlete not tethered	7.93					
VI - 5000 did not use 2 nd guide	7.12.2					
Finished race without prosthetic	6.12.1 6.12.3a					
Arm prosthetic	23.6					
Exchange zone Break line	18.7		Finishline			
break line	10.7		XXXXXX		RING	DISCUS
Miscellaneous						
Failure to participate	5.4			-	-	
Failure to report to call room	5.5					
Illegal Assistance	7.2			* X	*	9
REFEREE'S DECISION:						
REFEREE'S DECISION:						

DATE: ___/___ TIME: _____ AM PM REFEREE SIGNATURE _____